AMBROSINI DIVISION

YBAYFOXES
KNIGHTS
PEEPS
HOUSE-OF-PAIN
FELLAS
BOMBERS

CARROLL DIVISION
YEMUS
WALKERS
TOUCANS
CRUNCH
SWALLOWS
REDRAIDERS

EPSHTEYN DIVISION
YCHOWDAHEADZ
COCKATIELS
CLAMMERIN'CLAMS
ENDINGS
GALLOPINGSCALLOPS
FIGHTIN'FILIPINOS
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X - Clinched Johnson Cup Playoff Berth
Y - Clinched Division Title and Johnson Cup Playoff Berth

WEEK 11 RESULTS

HOUSE-OF-PAIN 104, FELLAS 101
BAYFOXES 111, WALKERS 104
EMUS 118, REDRAIDERS 81
PEEPS 105, SWALLOWS 68
KNIGHTS 85, BOMBERS 56
TOUCANS 99, CRUNCH 83

WEEK 12 MATCHUPS

REDRAIDERS vs BOMBERS
SWALLOWS vs WALKERS

BAYFOXES vs PEEPS
VICTORS vs HEAVYS
FELLAS vs CRUNCH
EMUS vs TOUCANS

NEWS & NOTES
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ESFFL 2019 WEEK 11 UPDATE

DIVISION STANDINGS

PTS
1,360
1,173
1,142
1,124
1,116
800

PTS
1,422
1,141
1,078
1,070
1,028
1,007

PTS
1,280
1,143
1,130
1,127
949
1,049

BANNON DIVISION
YSWAMPDRAINERS
RIVERRATS
HEAVYS
RED-EARED-SLIDERS
VICTORS
UNICORNS

DEARBORN DIVISION
*SLUGGAS
*PENTHOUSE
BUFFENUFF
BLUECRABS
WALLABIES
MERCHANTS-OF-COOL

FLYNN DIVISION
"BLUEHOAGIES
UNDERDOGS
TOLLRUNNERS
BRAWLERS
MANATEES
PINKSLIPPERS

CHOWDAHEADZ 117, COCKATIELS 89
CLAMMERIN'CLAMS 117, SLIDERS 93
SWAMPDRAINERS 127, VICTORS 73
UNDERDOGS 104, WALLABIES 102
MERCHANTS 89, PENTHOUSE 78
SLUGGAS 127, BLUECRABS 106

UNICORNS vs RED-EARED-SLIDERS
RIVERRATS vs SWAMPDRAINERS
HOUSE-OF-PAIN vs KNIGHTS
BUFFENUFF vs WALLABIES
ENDINGS vs COCKATIELS
SLUGGAS vs BRAWLERS
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PTS
1,347
1,169
1,141
1,143
1,113
981
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PTS
1,311
1,146
1,162
1,112
1,086
1,143
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PTS
1,081
1,134
1,057
999
1,165
1,105
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MANATEES 100, BLUEHOAGIES 83
BUFFENUFF 93, TOLLRUNNERS 76
BRAWLERS 98, PINKSLIPPERS 91
ENDINGS 93, G'SCALLOPS 71
RIVERRATS 123, HEAVYS 91
FILIPINOS 90, UNICORNS 74

CHOWDAHEADZ vs GALLOPINGSCALLOPS
CLAMMERIN'CLAMS vs FIGHTIN'FILIPINOS
MERCHANTS-OF-COOL vs UNDERDOGS

PINKSLIPPERS vs BLUEHOAGIES
MANATEES vs TOLLRUNNERS
PENTHOUSE vs BLUECRABS

- The total pot now stands at 2,035 beanos. The Fantasy Bowl Winner is guaranteed to win at least 1,017 beanos.
- Period 1 Free Agent moves for Week 12 are due by Thursday, November 21, at 8 PM ET. Any transaction involving a HOU or IND player (added or dropped) must be received by then.

- Period 2 Free Agent moves for Week 12 are due by Saturday, November 23, at Noon ET. No HOU or IND players (added or dropped) can be involved in a Period 2 transaction.

Reminder: Week 12 is the end of the ESFFL Regular Season. Playoffs begin in Week 13!!
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WILD CARD STANDINGS

WILD CARD RACE
*PENTHOUSE
KNIGHTS
BUFFENUFF
RIVERRATS
COCKATIELS
PEEPS
HEAVYS
WALKERS
UNDERDOGS
CLAMMERIN'CLAMS
ENDINGS
TOUCANS
TOLLRUNNERS
BRAWLERS
MANATEES
RED-EARED-SLIDERS
MERCHANTS-OF-COOL
HOUSE-OF-PAIN
FELLAS
VICTORS
BLUECRABS
PINKSLIPPERS
WALLABIES
CRUNCH
FIGHTIN'FILIPINOS
SWALLOWS
REDRAIDERS
UNICORNS
GALLOPINGSCALLOPS
BOMBERS
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GB PB
+2.0 +3
+1.0 +30
+1.0 +19
+0.5 +26
-1
-2
-1.0 -2
-1.0 -9
-1.0 -13
-1.0 -16
-1.0 -65
-1.0 -86
-1.0 -144
N/A +22
N/A
N/A
N/A -19
N/A -27
N/A -30
N/A -31
N/A -38
N/A -57
N/A -73
N/A -94
N/A -115
N/A -136
N/A -162
N/A -194
N/A -343
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