ESFFL 2019 WEEK 11 UPDATE

DIVISION STANDINGS

WILD CARD STANDINGS

4

7

8

8

1

0

0

GB

+2.0 +1.0

+1.0

+0.5

-1.0

-1.0

-1.0

-1.0

-1.0

-1.0

-1.0

N/A

N/A N/A N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

PB +3

+30

+19

+26 -1 -2

-2

-9

-13

-16

-65

-86

-144

+22

-19

-27

-30 -31

-38

-57

-73

-94

-115

-136

-162

-194

-343

AMBROSINI DIVISION	<u>w</u>	L	Т	PTS	BANNON DIVISION	<u>w</u>	L	Т	<u>PTS</u>	WILD CARD RACE	W	L	Т
BAYFOXES	11	1	0	1,360	*SWAMPDRAINERS	11	1	0	1,347	*PENTHOUSE	9	3	0
KNIGHTS	8	4	0	1,173	RIVERRATS	7	4	1	1,169	KNIGHTS	8	4	0
PEEPS	7	5	0	1,142	HEAVYS	7	5	0	1,141	BUFFENUFF	8	4	0
HOUSE-OF-PAIN	5	7	0	1,124	RED-EARED-SLIDERS	5	7	0	1,143	RIVERRATS	7	4	1
FELLAS	3	8	1	1,116	VICTORS	4	8	0	1,113	COCKATIELS	7	5	0
BOMBERS	1	9	2	800	UNICORNS	4	8	0	981	PEEPS	7	5	0
										HEAVYS	7	5	0
CARROLL DIVISION	W	<u>L</u>	I	PTS	DEARBORN DIVISION	W	<u>L</u>	<u>T</u>	<u>PTS</u>	WALKERS	6	6	0
YEMUS	11	1	0	1,422	^X SLUGGAS	9	3	0	1,311	UNDERDOGS	6	6	0
WALKERS	6	6	0	1,141	^X PENTHOUSE	9	3	0	1,146	CLAMMERIN'CLAMS	6	6	0
TOUCANS	6	6	0	1,078	BUFFENUFF	8	4	0	1,162	ENDINGS	6	6	0
CRUNCH	4	7	1	1,070	BLUECRABS	4	8	0	1,112	TOUCANS	6	6	0
SWALLOWS	4	7	1	1,028	WALLABIES	4	8	0	1,086	TOLLRUNNERS	6	6	0
REDRAIDERS	2	9	1	1,007	MERCHANTS-OF-COOL	3	8	1	1,143	BRAWLERS	6	6	0
										MANATEES	4	8	0
EPSHTEYN DIVISION	W	<u>L</u>	I	<u>PTS</u>	FLYNN DIVISION	W	<u>L</u>	<u>T</u>	<u>PTS</u>	RED-EARED-SLIDERS	5	7	0
YCHOWDAHEADZ	10	2	0	1,280	YBLUEHOAGIES	8	4	0	1,081	MERCHANTS-OF-COOL	3	8	1
COCKATIELS	7	5	0	1,143	UNDERDOGS	6	6	0	1,134	HOUSE-OF-PAIN	5	7	0
CLAMMERIN'CLAMS	6	6	0	1,130	TOLLRUNNERS	6	6	0	1,057	FELLAS	3	8	1
ENDINGS	6	6	0	1,127	BRAWLERS	6	6	0	999	VICTORS	4	8	0
GALLOPINGSCALLOPS	4	8	0	949	MANATEES	4	8	0	1,165	BLUECRABS	4	8	0
FIGHTIN'FILIPINOS	2	10	0	1,049	PINKSLIPPERS	4	8	0	1,105	PINKSLIPPERS	4	8	0
										WALLABIES	4	8	0
X - Clinched Johnson Cup Playoff Berth									CRUNCH	4	7	1	
Y - Clinched Division Title and Johnson Cup Playoff Berth										FIGHTIN'FILIPINOS	2	10	0

WEEK 11 RESULTS

HOUSE-OF-PAIN 104, FELLAS 101 BAYFOXES 111. WALKERS 104 EMUS 118, REDRAIDERS 81 PEEPS 105, SWALLOWS 68 KNIGHTS 85, BOMBERS 56 TOUCANS 99, CRUNCH 83

CHOWDAHEADZ 117, COCKATIELS 89 CLAMMERIN'CLAMS 117. SLIDERS 93 SWAMPDRAINERS 127, VICTORS 73 UNDERDOGS 104, WALLABIES 102 MERCHANTS 89, PENTHOUSE 78 SLUGGAS 127, BLUECRABS 106

MANATEES 100, BLUEHOAGIES 83 **BUFFENUFF 93. TOLLRUNNERS 76** BRAWLERS 98, PINKSLIPPERS 91 ENDINGS 93, G'SCALLOPS 71 RIVERRATS 123, HEAVYS 91 FILIPINOS 90, UNICORNS 74

SWALLOWS

UNICORNS

BOMBERS

REDRAIDERS

GALLOPINGSCALLOPS

CHOWDAHEADZ vs GALLOPINGSCALLOPS CLAMMERIN'CLAMS vs FIGHTIN'FILIPINOS MERCHANTS-OF-COOL vs UNDERDOGS PINKSLIPPERS vs BLUEHOAGIES MANATEES vs TOLLRUNNERS PENTHOUSE vs BLUECRABS

WEEK 12 MATCHUPS

REDRAIDERS vs BOMBERS SWALLOWS vs WALKERS **BAYFOXES vs PEEPS** VICTORS vs HEAVYS FELLAS vs CRUNCH **EMUS vs TOUCANS**

UNICORNS vs RED-EARED-SLIDERS RIVERRATS vs SWAMPDRAINERS **HOUSE-OF-PAIN vs KNIGHTS BUFFENUFF vs WALLABIES ENDINGS vs COCKATIELS** SLUGGAS vs BRAWLERS

NEWS & NOTES

- The total pot now stands at 2,035 beanos. The Fantasy Bowl Winner is guaranteed to win at least 1,017 beanos.
- Period 1 Free Agent moves for Week 12 are due by Thursday, November 21, at 8 PM ET. Any transaction involving a HOU or IND player (added or dropped) must be received by then.
- Period 2 Free Agent moves for Week 12 are due by Saturday, November 23, at Noon ET. No HOU or IND players (added or dropped) can be involved in a Period 2 transaction. Reminder: Week 12 is the end of the ESFFL Regular Season. Playoffs begin in Week 13!!